505868046 01/16/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5914874

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROSHAN ALI HAKKIM PARAMBATHKANDI ABDULHAKKIM	09/13/2019
ROELAND GERARD KROOSHOF	09/13/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.	
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 5	
City:	EINDHOVEN	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5656 AE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29706334

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (914)495-9540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 914-495-9521

**Email:** debbie.henn@Philips.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIPS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & STANDARD

Address Line 1: 465 COLUMBUS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 340

Address Line 4: VALHALLA, NEW YORK 10595

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2019D00193US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBORAH HENN	
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah Henn/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2019D00193US\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505868046 REEL: 051535 FRAME: 0577

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, we,

- Roshan Ali Hakkim PARAMBATHKANDI ABDULHAKKIM, a subject of India, living at Gildstraat 44, 3572EP, Utrecht, the Netherlands.
- 2) Roeland Gerard KROOSHOF, a subject of the Netherlands, living at Bosuillaan 279, 3722XM, Bilthoven, the Netherlands.

assign to Koninklijke Philips N.V., High Tech Campus 5, Eindhoven, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns, the application for the United States Design Patent on the Design **SHAVER HEAD** 

invented by us, which application was executed concurrently herewith and all rights in and to said application, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said Design or resulting therefrom to said Koninklijke Philips N.V., as assignees of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full rights so to do and agree that I will communicate to said Koninklijke Philips N.V., or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said Design and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Koninklijke Philips N.V., its successors and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

Dated this 13th day of September 2019

Roshan Ali Hakkim PARAMBATHKANDI ABDULHAKKIM

Roeland Gerard KROOSHOF

**RECORDED: 01/16/2020** 

PATENT REEL: 051535 FRAME: 0578